138
SMD POWER INDUCTORS   SMD 功率電感
BCRH125B TYPE
● Features
1. Various high power inductors are superior to be high
saturation for surface mounting.
● 特點
1. 廣闊的感值範圍,是高飽和表面貼裝的最佳選擇.

Inductance
電感 (uH)
(1)
Test
Frequency
測試頻率
DC Resistance
電阻(Ω MAX)
(2)
Saturation
Current
飽和電流(A)
Temperature
Current
溫升電流(A)
BCRH125B-100 10 1KHZ 25m 4.0 5.50
BCRH125B-120 12 1KHZ 27m 3.5 5.22
BCRH125B-150 15 1KHZ 33m 3.3 4.69
BCRH125B-180 18 1KHZ 38m 3.0 4.22
BCRH125B-220 22 1KHZ 44m 2.8 4.00
BCRH125B-270 27 1KHZ 56m 2.3 3.24
BCRH125B-330 33 1KHZ 57m 2.1 3.07
BCRH125B-390 39 1KHZ 80m 2.0 2.76
BCRH125B-470 47 1KHZ 84m 1.8 2.48
BCRH125B-560 56 1KHZ 0.11 1.7 2.23
BCRH125B-680 68 1KHZ 0.13 1.5 2.00
BCRH125B-820 82 1KHZ 014 1.4 1.80
BCRH125B-101 100 1KHZ 0.16 1.3 1.70
BCRH125B-121 120 1KHZ 0.24 1.1 1.60
BCRH125B-151 150 1KHZ 0.27 1.0 1.52
BCRH125B-181 182 1KHZ 0.34 0.90 1.44
BCRH125B-221 220 1KHZ 0.40 0.80 1.29
BCRH125B-271 270 1KHZ 0.46 0.75 1.16
BCRH125B-331 330 1KHZ 058 0.68 1.04
BCRH125B-391 390 1KHZ 0.69 0.65 0.93
BCRH125B-471 470 1KHZ 0.77 0.58 0.83
BCRH125B-561 560 1KHZ 1.00 0.54 0.74
BCRH125B-681 680 1KHZ 1.20 0.48 0.66
BCRH125B-821 820 1KHZ 1.55 0.43 0.59
BCRH125B-102 1000 1KHZ 1.80 0.40 0.53
(1). Inductance tested at 0.25V. Tolerance of inductance:±20%(M)
(2). DCR test temp. limits 25℃.
(3). This indicates the value of current when the inductance is 25% lower than its
initial value at D.C. superposition or D.C. current.